CSM_D7F_DS_E_1_1
1
Vibration Sensor with Linear Output or Manual Setting
D7F
Detects Changes in Machine Vibration
• ON/OFF output can be set and checked quickly and easily
from the vibration level meter.
• Vibration waveforms can be checked using the AC monitor
output.
• The IP67 rating enables use in harsh environments.
• Selectable acceleration and speed available. (Linear Output
Models)
• Five operating modes ensure highly accurate error
detection. (Manual Setting Models)
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 5.
Ordering Information
Sensors
Controllers
Appearance Type Cable
length Model
Manual setting
5 m D7F-S01-05
10 m D7F-S01-10
Linear output 5 m D7F-S03-05
Appearance Type Model
Manual setting D7F-C01
Linear output D7F-C03
D7F
2
Ratings and Specifications
Sensors
*Sensor characteristic
Type Manual Setting Models Linear Output Model
Item D7F-S01-05/D7F-S01-10 D7F-S03-05
Sensitivity * 5.1 mV/(m/s2) (typical) 5.1 mV/(m/s2) ±20% (at 100 Hz)
Detection frequency 20 Hz to 2 kHz (±3 dB) 10 Hz to 2 kHz (±3 dB)
Resonance frequency Approx. 5 kHz (Approx. 20 kHz)
Max. acceleration 784 m/s2 98 m/s2
Vibration resistance
(destruction) 10 Hz to 2 kHz, 2-mm single amplitude or 392 m/s2 10 to 150 Hz, 0.35-mm single amplitude or 50 m/s2
Shock resistance
(destruction) 294 m/s2 150 m/s2
Connectable vibration
sensor Controller D7F-C01 D7F-C03
Degree of protection IP67 (IEC 60529)
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ min. at 100 VDC between the case and all
terminals
100 MΩ min. at 100 VDC between the case and all
terminals
Dielectric strength 1,000 VAC between the case and all terminals at 50/60 Hz for 1 min
Ambient operating
temperature range −25 to 70°C (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating
humidity range 25% to 95% (with no icing or condensation)
Storage temperature −40 to 80°C (with no icing or condensation)
Weight Approx. 40 g (excluding the cable)
3
D7F
Controllers
Type Manual Setting Model Linear Output Model
Item D7F-C01 D7F-C03
Power supply
voltage range 12 to 24 VDC±10% (10.8 to 26.4 VDC)
Current
consumption 200 mA max. 100 mA max.
Ambient
operating
temperature
range
−20 to 60°C (with no icing or condensation) −10 to 55°C (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient
operating
humidity range
25% to 95% (with no icing or condensation) 25% to 85% (with no icing or condensation)
Storage
temperature −35 to 70°C (with no icing or condensation) −25 to 65°C (with no icing or condensation)
Vibration
resistance
(destruction)
10 to 150 Hz, 0.75-mm single amplitude, maximum
acceleration of 98 m/s2 10 to 150 Hz, 0.35-mm single amplitude or 50 m/s2
Shock resistance
(destruction) 294 m/s2 150 m/s2
Connectable
Vibration Sensor D7F-S01-@@ D7F-S03-05
Output